Sr Questions Answers Choice

. Do not need irrigation

. Need irrigation

. Do not need water

. Irrigation is not necessary

1 Those countries of the world where summer rainfall is less, rice:

. Indonesia
India
Pakistan
China

2 Which country is largest producer of rice in the world ?

DomP» Uowp

40 kg seed is required
. 30kg seed is required
5 to 10kg seed is required
25kg seed is required

3 For planting one acre of rice crop:

. Continent of Asia produces

. Continent of Australia produces
. Continent of African produces

. Continent of Europe produces

4 World's more than 90 precent rice:

1694 A.D
1500 A.D
1914A.D
1750A.D

5 Rice cultivation began in U.S.Ain:

Chile
Peru
Argentina
Brazl

6 In South America, largest rice producing country is:

UoOWP» DOWr UOmr UOW

. Mauritius
New Zealand
Peru

. Argentina

7 Which country of the world, produces lowest rice production ?

. 100 million tons

. 5000 million tons

More than 741.0 million tons
Only 100 million tons

8 Total production of rice in the world is:

. 1694 AD
1500 A.D
1914 AD
1750 A,D

9 Rice cultivation began in U.S.Ain

ODOW> DOWmP» TOW>

A. Temperature must remain below
15<span style="color: rgh(34, 34,
34); font-family: sans-serif; font-size:
17.5px;">°</span>C
B. Temperature must remain between
10<span style="color: rgh(34, 34,
34); font-family: sans-serif; font-size:
17.5px;">°</span>C - 15<span
style="color: rgb(34, 34, 34); font-

10 For best vegetative growth of rice plant: family: sans-serif; font-size:
17.5px;">°</span>C
C. Temperature must remain between
21<span style="color: rgb(34, 34,
34); font-family: sans-serif; font-size:
17.5px;">°</span>C - 38<span
style="color: rgb(34, 34, 34); font-
family: sans-serif; font-size:
17.5px;">°</span>C
D. Temperature does not affect

A. 20 percent
B. 50percent
11 Rice is grown, over total cultivated area's: C. 8percent
D. Less than one percent

A. Between 30-40 days
For best rice crop,at planting time nursery must be: B. More than 40 days
12
C. Only 20 days
D. Age of nursery does not affect



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

World's more than 90 percent rice:

Which country of world, achieve highest yields of rice per hectare:

Arabs introduced rice to:

Which variety of Pakistani rice has world reputed ?

Where does locate international rice research institute - IRRI ?

The percentage production of irrigated rice in the world is:

Rice cultivation in China & Sub-continent is being done:

For best rice crop, at planting time nursery must be:

oow oOow oow

oOw

OWP» UOW

OmW» TOWP

. Continent of Australia produces
. Continent of Africa produces
. Continent of Europe produces

China
Japan
. Indonesia

. Australians
. Africans

British

Irri-6
L rri-12
. Qulandri

China
. Indonesia
. Pakistan

. 50 percent
. 85 percent
. Only 10 percent

. After industrial revolution
. Since 16th century
. Since 1900 A.D.

. More than 40 days
. Only 20 days
. Age of nursery does not affect



