

Commercial Geography Icom Part 2 English Medium Chapter 14 Online Test

0	Overtions	A Ob
Sr 1	Questions Those countries of the world where summer rainfall is less, rice:	Answers Choice A. Do not need irrigation B. Need irrigation C. Do not need water
2	Which country is largest producer of rice in the world ?	D. Irrigation is not necessary A. Indonesia B. India C. Pakistan D. China
3	For planting one acre of rice crop:	A. 40 kg seed is required B. 30kg seed is required C. 5 to 10kg seed is required D. 25kg seed is required
4	World's more than 90 precent rice:	A. Continent of Asia produces B. Continent of Australia produces C. Continent of African produces D. Continent of Europe produces
5	Rice cultivation began in U.S.A in:	A. 1694 A.D B. 1500 A.D C. 1914A.D D. 1750A.D
6	In South America, largest rice producing country is:	A. Chile B. Peru C. Argentina D. Brazil
7	Which country of the world, produces lowest rice production?	A. Mauritius B. New Zealand C. Peru D. Argentina
8	Total production of rice in the world is:	A. 100 million tons B. 5000 million tons C. More than 741.0 million tons D. Only 100 million tons
9	Rice cultivation began in U.S.A in	A. 1694 A.D B. 1500 A.D C. 1914 A.D D. 1750 A,D
10	For best vegetative growth of rice plant:	A. Temperature must remain below 15 ° C B. Temperature must remain between 10 ° C - 15 ° C C. Temperature must remain between 21 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C - 38 ° C
11	Rice is grown, over total cultivated area's:	A. 20 percent B. 50percent C. 8percent D. Less than one percent
12	For best rice crop,at planting time nursery must be:	A. Between 30-40 days B. More than 40 days C. Only 20 days D. Age of nursery does not affect

13	World's more than 90 percent rice:	A. Continent of Asia produces B. Continent of Australia produces C. Continent of Africa produces D. Continent of Europe produces
14	Which country of world, achieve highest yields of rice per hectare:	A. China B. Japan C. Indonesia D. Australia
15	Arabs introduced rice to:	A. Australians B. Africans C. Southern Europe D. British
16	Which variety of Pakistani rice has world reputed ?	A. Irri-6 B. Irri-12 C. Qulandri D. Basmati
17	Where does locate international rice research institute - IRRI ?	A. Philippines B. China C. Indonesia D. Pakistan
18	The percentage production of irrigated rice in the world is:	A. 35 percent B. 50 percent C. 85 percent D. Only 10 percent
19	Rice cultivation in China & Sub-continent is being done:	A. Since 3000 B.C B. After industrial revolution C. Since 16th century D. Since 1900 A.D.
20	For best rice crop, at planting time nursery must be:	A. Between 30-40 days B. More than 40 days C. Only 20 days D. Age of nursery does not affect